Witness Name: Royal Free Hospital (Debra Anne Pollard) Statement No. WITN3094001 Date: 7 May 2019

EXH	IBIT "WI	TN309400)1/10"	

This is the exhibit marked "WITN3094001/1" referred to in the witness statement of Debra Anne Pollard dated 7 May 2019

To: Mark Weston Subject; RE: Undicial Review_'Nicholas Hirsch

I would prefer to respond to a written formal request if this is for solicitors. Christine Lee

Ofiginal Message—
From: Mark Westone 1985
Sent: Monday, October 22, 2001 12:03 PM
To: Lee Christine (RAL) Royal Free Trust
Subject: Judicial Review Nicholas Hirsch

With regard to previous correspondence regarding the above the PCT is seeking some further ctafficetion.

It is understood by all parties that the decision not to supply Nicholas with Recembinant was taken in tice with the national guidance and the consortin guidelines. However the PCT would like clarification as to whether, if supplies were available, there would be a clinical benefit for Micholas to receive Recombinant.

There is at present no clear Indication as to whether a summers for judicial review will be issued. Please could you give me a ring at a time convenient to you to discuss this matter as the PCT's solicitor wish to make a full response to Nichelas's solicitors.

Thanks in advance for your time and expertise.

Mark Weston Commissioning Manager South Locality Bamel PCT

GRO-C